
KHELANG UNITED 
[ 5  ] DF SIROM GARDSRINUCH (SIROM G.)  43'  46 
[ 6  ] DF PANUPONG JATIMOON (J.PANUPONG) 
[ 7  ] FW Mathas Kajaree (MATHAS) 
[ 10 ] FW BOONKERD CHAIYASIN (BOONKERD)  73 
[ 12 ] MF SIWAKORN PINGWONGSA (SIWAKORN P.)  83 
[ 19 ] MF KRITSADA TAIWONG (KRITSADA)  21 
[ 21 ] MF PHUWADET BUASIKA (PHUWADET B.)  50'  57' 
[ 23 ] DF PONATHIP JAIMOL (PON A THIP) 
[ 27 ] DF PEERAPAT CHAISONGKRAM (PEERAPAT)  83 
[ 41 ] DF KANTAPON SOMPITTANURAK (KANTAPON.S)  90+2' 
[ 88 ] GK CHAYANAN KHAMPHALA (K.CHAYANAN) 
Substitutes
[ 8  ] MF NATTAWAT SUWAN (SUWAN)  46 
[ 9  ] FW APISIT PRAKHONGPAN (APISIT)  73'  87'  21 
[ 11 ] MF ศรัณย์ โชติทุม (SARUN)  83 
[ 14 ] DF Nattawut Outha (NATTAWUT) 
[ 15 ] DF Narathorn Suthipong (NARATHORN) 
[ 17 ] MF KROEKRIT SOMWAN (KROEKRIT)  83 
[ 18 ] GK WORAWUT DETKHIRIAMONPHONG (WORAWUT) 
[ 20 ] MF Prathchanok Tamool (PRATHCHANOK) 

[ 98 ] FW MOHAMED SAMY ABDELKAWY ABOUELSEOUD (MARCELO) 
 90+4'  90+5'  73 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

KONGKRILAS UNITED 
[ 2  ] DF SAMERPAK SRINON (SAMERPAK) 
[ 7  ] MF Phuriwat Thongchai (PHURIWAT) 
[ 10 ] FW KUNBURUS SOUNSES (KUNBURUS)  9'  13'  23'  71 
[ 13 ] MF VICTOR LUIS FERREIRA CABRAL (V.CABRAL)  57 
[ 15 ] DF NATTHAPHON PUANGTAPTIM (NATTHAPHON)  45'  57 
[ 21 ] MF Thodsawat aunkongrat (THODSAWAT)  50'  71 
[ 22 ] MF HARINUT WEERAKIJPHANICH (HARINUT)  46 
[ 24 ] DF ANANTASIT BOONIN (ANANTASIT)  48'  90+3' 
[ 29 ] MF rattanachai nualkham (RATTANACHAI) 
[ 46 ] DF ANUCHA FANSAI (ANUCHA.F) 
[ 71 ] GK supachai muangsawan (SUPACHAI) 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] MF JETSADA CHEENDAUNG (JETSADA)  46 
[ 11 ] FW MATEUS ANTONIO FERRABOLI (MATEUS) 
[ 14 ] MF CHAIPAT CHEAMSIRIJAN (CHAIPAT)  88'  57 
[ 17 ] DF WIROCH MANOI (WIROCH) 
[ 23 ] MF ANUCHA CHOIMEE (ANUCHA) 
[ 30 ] GK WISANU AUNMUANG (WISANU) 
[ 33 ] MF jedsadapkan bunnak (JEDSADAPHAN)  71 
[ 39 ] DF THITIKARN RUEANGSUKSUD (THITIKARN)  57 
[ 49 ] MF NATTHAWUT PHAKDI (NATTHAWUT)  71 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 67 

KHELANG UNITED 3 - 4 KONGKRILAS UNITED 

6 January 2024 15:30  LAMPANG RAJABHAT
UNIVERSITY STADIUM 

Audiences: 85 
Referee: DOUNGKAEW DOUNGTAWAN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: WITNITI PROMBONWORARUT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: BURIN KASEMKITTIKUN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: ชวลิต ทองนุ่ม (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: APIPONG SAEHOE (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: SUCHART KUISUE (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
9'  KUNBURUS SOUNSES [10] (KUNBURUS) 

13'  KUNBURUS SOUNSES [10] (KUNBURUS) 
APISIT PRAKHONGPAN [9] (APISIT)  21' 

KRITSADA TAIWONG [19] (KRITSADA)  21' 
23'  KUNBURUS SOUNSES [10] (KUNBURUS) 

SIROM GARDSRINUCH [5] (SIROM G.)  43' 
45'  NATTHAPHON PUANGTAPTIM [15] (NATTHAPHON) 

NATTAWAT SUWAN [8] (SUWAN)  46' 
SIROM GARDSRINUCH [5] (SIROM G.)  46' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



46'  JETSADA CHEENDAUNG [6] (JETSADA) 
46'  HARINUT WEERAKIJPHANICH [22] (W.HARINUT) 
48'  ANANTASIT BOONIN [24] (ANANTASIT) 

PHUWADET BUASIKA [21] (PHUWADET B.)  50' 
50'  THODSAWAT AUNKONGRAT [21] (THODSAWAT) 
57'  CHAIPAT CHEAMSIRIJAN [14] (CHAIPAT) 
57'  VICTOR LUIS FERREIRA CABRAL [13] (V.CABRAL) 
57'  THITIKARN RUEANGSUKSUD [39] (THITIKARN) 
57'  NATTHAPHON PUANGTAPTIM [15] (NATTHAPHON) 

PHUWADET BUASIKA [21] (PHUWADET B.)  57' 
71'  JEDSADAPKAN BUNNAK [33] (JEDSADAPHAN) 
71'  KUNBURUS SOUNSES [10] (KUNBURUS) 
71'  NATTHAWUT PHAKDI [49] (NATTHAWUT) 
71'  THODSAWAT AUNKONGRAT [21] (THODSAWAT) 

APISIT PRAKHONGPAN [9] (APISIT)  73' 
MOHAMED SAMY ABDELKAWY ABOUELSEOUD [98] (MARCELO)  73' 

BOONKERD CHAIYASIN [10] (BOONKERD)  73' 
ศรัณย์ โชติทุม [11] (SARUN)  83' 

PEERAPAT CHAISONGKRAM [27] (PEERAPAT )  83' 
KROEKRIT SOMWAN [17] (KROEKRIT)  83' 

SIWAKORN PINGWONGSA [12] (SIWAKORN P.)  83' 
APISIT PRAKHONGPAN [9] (APISIT)  87' 

88'  CHAIPAT CHEAMSIRIJAN [14] (CHAIPAT) 
KANTAPON SOMPITTANURAK [41] (KANTAPON.S)  90+2' 

90+3'  ANANTASIT BOONIN [24] (ANANTASIT) 
MOHAMED SAMY ABDELKAWY ABOUELSEOUD [98] (MARCELO)  90+4' 
MOHAMED SAMY ABDELKAWY ABOUELSEOUD [98] (MARCELO)  90+5' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


